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Actual % Budget % Last Year % to bud to LY Actual % Budget % Last Year % to bud to LY

272,038      100% 240,878      100% 226,160      100% 31,159      45,877      Revenues 2,822,420    100% 2,908,829    100% 3,031,937    100% (86,409)     (209,516)               

272,038      100% 240,878      100% 226,160      100% 31,159      45,877      TOTAL REVENUES 2,822,420    100% 2,908,829    100% 3,031,937    100% (86,409)     (209,516)               

79,202        29% 92,432        38% 144,465      64% (13,230)     (65,264)     Administration & General 1,034,344    37% 1,114,788    38% 1,082,723    36% (80,444)     (48,379)                  

100,031      37% 96,196        40% 29,219        13% 3,836         70,812      Maintenance 1,058,937    38% 1,156,329    40% 1,145,906    38% (97,392)     (86,969)                  

40,261        15% 31,499        13% 42,627        19% 8,762         (2,367)       Pool & Beach 403,432        14% 385,815        13% 382,444        13% 17,617      20,988                   

5,075          2% 5,033          2% 5,325          2% 41              (250)           Common Areas 67,591          2% 60,500          2% 61,728          2% 7,091         5,863                     

25,275        9% 20,389        8% 21,336        9% 4,886         3,939         Utilities 258,116        9% 191,000        7% 191,617        6% 67,116      66,500                   

249,844      92% 245,550      102% 242,973      107% 4,294        6,871        TOTAL EXPENSES 2,822,420    100% 2,908,432    100% 2,864,417    94% (86,012)     (41,997)                 

-                  0% -                  0% -                  0% -                 -                 Insurance Assessment 667,940        24% -                    0% (425,801)      -14% 667,940    1,093,741             

-                  0% -                  0% -                  0% -                 -                 Insurance Expenses (667,940)      -24% -                    0% 425,801        14% (667,940)   (1,093,741)            

-                  0% -                  0% -                  0% -                 -                 Management Fee -                    0% -                    0% -                    0% -                 -                             

-                  0% -                  0% -                  0% -                 -                 TOTAL INSURANCE -                    0% -                    0% -                    0% -                 -                             

(16,134)      -6% (16,134)      -7% (16,134)      -7% (0)               -                 Capex Reserve Assessment (193,608)      -7% (193,607)      -7% (193,608)      -6% (1)               -                             

(26,890)      -10% (26,890)      -11% (26,890)      -12% 0                -                 Major Reserve Assessment (322,680)      -11% (322,682)      -11% (322,680)      -11% 2                -                             

43,024        16% 43,024        18% 43,024        19% (0)               -                 Reserve Fund 516,288        18% 516,290        18% 516,288        17% (2)               -                             

-                  0% 0                 0% -                  0% (0)               -                 TOTAL RESERVE FUND -                    0% 0                    0% -                    0% (0)               -                             

22,194        8% (4,672)         -2% (16,812)      -7% 26,865      39,006      PROFIT / (LOSS) (0)                  0% 397               0% 167,519        6% (397)          (167,519)               

Actual % Budget % Last Year % to bud to LY Actual % Budget % Last Year % to bud to LY

192,076      71% 190,369      79% 197,188      87% 1,707         (5,112)       Strata Fees 2,304,900    82% 2,304,875    79% 2,366,257    78% 25              (61,357)                  

5,464          2% 5,235          2% 5,559          2% 229            (95)             Strata Garage Fees 62,368          2% 64,000          2% 66,708          2% (1,632)       (4,340)                    

23,829        9% 36,208        15% 18,583        8% (12,379)     5,246         Maintenance Revenue 329,013        12% 434,500        15% 482,388        16% (105,487)   (153,375)               

1,502          1% 2,083          1% 1,642          1% (581)           (139)           Income from Water 19,638          1% 25,000          1% 21,543          1% (5,362)       (1,905)                    

4,650          2% 5,278          2% 2,677          1% (628)           1,973         Income from Power 50,531          2% 60,000          2% 60,540          2% (9,469)       (10,009)                  

44,027        16% 1,351          1% 2,326          1% 42,676      41,701      Income from Cable 52,732          2% 16,214          1% 29,631          1% 36,518      23,101                   

195             0% 195             0% 195             0% -                 -                 Income from Pest Control 1,791            0% 2,340            0% 2,340            0% (549)           (549)                       

-                  0% -                  0% -                  0% -                 -                 Other Income -                    0% -                    0% -                    0% -                 -                             

294             0% 158             0% (2,010)         -1% 136            2,304         Interest Income 1,447            0% 1,900            0% 2,530            0% (453)           (1,083)                    

272,038      100% 240,878      100% 226,160      100% 31,159      45,877      TOTAL REVENUES 2,822,420    100% 2,908,829    100% 3,031,937    100% (86,409)     (209,516)               

monthly
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Actual % Budget % Last Year % to bud to LY Actual % Budget % Last Year % to bud to LY

12,064        4% 13,074        5% 13,667        6% (1,010)       (1,603)       Security Payroll 146,114        5% 156,888        5% 151,579        5% (10,774)     (5,465)                    

559             0% 741             0% 233             0% (182)           325            Supplemental Pay 12,241          0% 10,198          0% 9,455            0% 2,043         2,786                     

757             0% 893             0% 1,050          0% (136)           (293)           Employee Meals 10,734          0% 10,982          0% 10,491          0% (248)           244                        

1,013          0% 1,264          1% 1,139          1% (250)           (126)           Payroll Taxes 15,372          1% 15,689          1% 15,687          1% (317)           (315)                       

14,393        5% 15,972        7% 16,089        7% (1,579)       (1,696)       TOTAL PAYROLL & RELATED 184,461        7% 193,757        7% 187,212        6% (9,295)       (2,750)                    

150             0% 150             0% 150             0% -                 -                 Bank Charges 1,810            0% 1,800            0% 1,800            0% 10              10                          

(2,224)         -1% 2,140          1% 7,110          3% (4,364)       (9,334)       Work Permits 34,975          1% 26,275          1% 29,708          1% 8,700         5,267                     

9,252          3% 12,256        5% 10,406        5% (3,003)       (1,153)       Outside Security Services & supplies 111,965        4% 149,800        5% 132,409        4% (37,835)     (20,444)                  

22               0% 67               0% 22               0% (45)             0                Telephone 420               0% 800               0% 317               0% (380)           103                        

815             0% 719             0% 434             0% 96              381            D&O Liability Insurance 8,741            0% 8,624            0% 4,113            0% 118            4,629                     

4,120          2% 4,370          2% 6,867          3% (250)           (2,747)       Gym 51,809          2% 52,440          2% 53,916          2% (631)           (2,107)                    

50,718        19% 50,718        21% 84,241        37% 0                (33,523)     Management Fee 608,618        22% 608,621        21% 625,895        21% (3)               (17,276)                  

2,755          1% 5,575          2% 19,547        9% (2,820)       (16,792)     Other Expenses 27,344          1% 67,072          2% 43,155          1% (39,728)     (15,811)                  

-                  0% -                  0% -                  0% -                 -                 Strata Lot Fees -                    0% -                    0% -                    0% -                 -                             

(800)            0% 467             0% (400)            0% (1,267)       (400)           Travelling Expenses 4,200            0% 5,600            0% 4,200            0% (1,400)       -                             

64,809        24% 76,460        32% 128,376      57% (11,652)     (63,568)     TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES 849,883        30% 921,032        32% 895,511        30% (71,149)     (45,628)                 

79,202        29% 92,432        38% 144,465      64% (13,230)     (65,264)     TOTAL ADMIN & GEN EXPENSES 1,034,344    37% 1,114,788    38% 1,082,723    36% (80,444)     (48,379)                 

Actual % Budget % Last Year % to bud to LY Actual % Budget % Last Year % to bud to LY

16,337        6% 19,133        8% 18,197        8% (2,796)       (1,860)       Engineering Payroll 208,616        7% 229,596        8% 203,743        7% (20,980)     4,874                     

11,725        4% 10,402        4% 8,728          4% 1,323         2,996         Landscaping Payroll 115,936        4% 124,827        4% 119,722        4% (8,891)       (3,785)                    

834             0% 840             0% 834             0% (6)               -                 Sewage Treatment Plant Payroll 10,010          0% 10,080          0% 10,010          0% (70)             -                             

5,589          2% 3,341          1% 3,555          2% 2,248         2,034         Supplemental Pay 35,631          1% 40,095          1% 46,624          2% (4,464)       (10,993)                  

1,782          1% 1,823          1% 1,984          1% (41)             (202)           Employee Meals 23,288          1% 21,870          1% 21,182          1% 1,418         2,105                     

578             0% 875             0% 310             0% (297)           268            Bonus Provision 9,193            0% 10,500          0% 8,107            0% (1,307)       1,086                     

8,342          3% 4,150          2% 3,969          2% 4,192         4,373         Employee Housing 57,288          2% 49,800          2% 48,562          2% 7,488         8,725                     

2,468          1% 3,038          1% 2,348          1% (569)           120            Payroll Taxes 32,082          1% 36,450          1% 34,073          1% (4,368)       (1,991)                    

47,655        18% 43,602        18% 39,926        18% 4,053        7,729        TOTAL PAYROLL & RELATED 492,044        17% 523,219        18% 492,024        16% (31,175)     20                          

219             0% 700             0% 186             0% (481)           33              Vehicles & Transportation 7,392            0% 8,400            0% 4,465            0% (1,008)       2,927                     

5,517          2% 1,500          1% 19,085        8% 4,017         (13,568)     A/C Related 15,115          1% 18,000          1% 29,024          1% (2,885)       (13,909)                  

10,056        4% 23,173        10% 26,743        12% (13,118)     (16,687)     Maintenance Supplies 198,990        7% 278,080        10% 291,020        10% (79,090)     (92,030)                  

318             0% 83               0% 189             0% 235            129            Office Supplies 2,108            0% 1,200            0% 1,069            0% 908            1,039                     

14               0% 852             0% -                  0% (838)           14              Uniforms 8,148            0% 10,000          0% 8,267            0% (1,852)       (119)                       

537             0% 667             0% -                  0% (129)           537            Painting & Decorations 7,859            0% 10,000          0% 7,489            0% (2,141)       370                        

6,051          2% 1,500          1% 2,536          1% 4,551         3,516         Electrical & Bulbs 11,299          0% 18,000          1% 18,975          1% (6,701)       (7,676)                    

(228)            0% 833             0% 330             0% (1,061)       (557)           Locks & Keys 3,620            0% 10,000          0% 9,476            0% (6,380)       (5,857)                    

-                  0% -                  0% (100,500)    -44% -                 100,500    Hurricane -                    0% -                    0% -                    0% -                 -                             

3,200          1% 4,200          2% 3,600          2% (1,000)       (400)           Elevators 40,116          1% 50,400          2% 51,938          2% (10,284)     (11,822)                  

2,140          1% 2,190          1% 2,140          1% (50)             -                 Garbage Removal 26,272          1% 26,280          1% 25,810          1% (8)               462                        

60               0% 150             0% 48               0% (90)             11              Telephone 1,119            0% 1,800            0% 1,608            0% (681)           (489)                       

-                  0% 1,679          1% 4,843          2% (1,679)       (4,843)       Fire Protection / Life Safety 14,517          1% 20,150          1% 15,159          0% (5,633)       (642)                       

10,910        4% 4,850          2% 19,132        8% 6,060         (8,222)       Grounds & Landscaping 65,977          2% 58,200          2% 60,077          2% 7,777         5,899                     

-                  0% 450             0% 640             0% (450)           (640)           Other Expenses 4,880            0% 5,400            0% 8,260            0% (520)           (3,380)                    

13,581        5% 9,767          4% 10,322        5% 3,814         3,259         Sewage Treatment Plant 159,481        6% 117,200        4% 102,343        3% 42,281      57,137                   

52,377        19% 52,594        22% (10,706)      -5% (218)          63,083      TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES 566,893        20% 633,110        22% 653,882        22% (66,217)     (86,989)                 

100,031      37% 96,196        40% 29,219        13% 3,836        70,812      TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 1,058,937    38% 1,156,329    40% 1,145,906    38% (97,392)     (86,969)                 

MAINTENANCE

ADMIN & GENERAL
variance

variance

variance

variance
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Actual % Budget % Last Year % to bud to LY Actual % Budget % Last Year % to bud to LY

16,864        6% 12,639        5% 12,967        6% 4,226         3,898         Payroll Expenses 162,483        6% 160,000        6% 143,321        5% 2,483         19,162                   

2,572          1% 908             0% 64               0% 1,664         2,508         Supplemental Pay 12,103          0% 12,800          0% 11,128          0% (697)           975                        

1,117          0% 916             0% 1,200          1% 200            (83)             Employee Meals 12,385          0% 11,600          0% 11,449          0% 785            936                        

4,730          2% 4,278          2% 4,555          2% 452            175            Employee Housing 52,126          2% 55,000          2% 54,098          2% (2,874)       (1,972)                    

906             0% 1,238          1% 1,070          0% (332)           (164)           Payroll Taxes 15,444          1% 16,000          1% 15,164          1% (556)           279                        

(13,095)      -5% (9,990)         -4% (9,928)         -4% (3,105)       (3,167)       Allocation Management Co. (127,270)      -5% (127,700)      -4% (117,582)      -4% 430            (9,689)                    

13,095        5% 9,990          4% 9,928          4% 3,105        3,167        TOTAL PAYROLL & RELATED 127,271        5% 127,700        4% 117,579        4% (429)          9,692                     

9,186          3% 7,750          3% 23,988        11% 1,436         (14,802)     P&B Supplies 83,453          3% 93,000          3% 90,841          3% (9,547)       (7,389)                    

111             0% 250             0% -                  0% (139)           111            Furniture & Umbrellas 493               0% 3,000            0% 6,226            0% (2,507)       (5,732)                    

76               0% 833             0% 7,478          3% (757)           (7,402)       Watersport Supplies 10,272          0% 10,000          0% 11,873          0% 272            (1,601)                    

9                 0% 50               0% 98               0% (41)             (88)             Telephone 649               0% 600               0% 306               0% 49              343                        

-                  0% 833             0% 94               0% (833)           (94)             Uniforms 2,670            0% 10,000          0% 6,049            0% (7,330)       (3,379)                    

35,861        13% 23,503        10% 25,720        11% 12,359      10,141      Laundry 364,086        13% 282,030        10% 305,615        10% 82,056      58,471                   

-                  0% 100             0% -                  0% (100)           -                 Miscellaneous -                    0% 1,200            0% -                    0% (1,200)       -                             

(22,622)      -8% (16,660)      -7% (28,689)      -13% (5,962)       6,067         Allocation Management Co. (234,653)      -8% (199,915)      -7% (210,456)      -7% (34,738)     (24,198)                  

3,600          1% 3,800          2% 3,600          2% (200)           -                 Pool Chemicals 44,350          2% 45,600          2% 44,280          1% (1,250)       70                          

180             0% 833             0% 267             0% (653)           (87)             Pool Repairs 1,680            0% 10,000          0% 9,156            0% (8,320)       (7,476)                    

764             0% 217             0% 145             0% 548            619            Watersport Repairs 3,163            0% 2,600            0% 975               0% 563            2,188                     

27,166        10% 21,510        9% 32,700        14% 5,656        (5,534)       TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES 276,161        10% 258,115        9% 264,865        9% 18,046      11,296                   

40,261        15% 31,499        13% 42,627        19% 8,762        (2,367)       TOTAL POOL & BEACH EXPENSES 403,432        14% 385,815        13% 382,444        13% 17,617      20,988                   

Actual % Budget % Last Year % to bud to LY Actual % Budget % Last Year % to bud to LY

3,544          1% 4,667          2% 3,976          2% (1,123)       (432)           Payroll Expenses 43,048          2% 56,000          2% 42,366          1% (12,952)     682                        

156             0% -                  0% 233             0% 156            (77)             Supplemental Pay 4,177            0% -                    0% 5,990            0% 4,177         (1,813)                    

305             0% -                  0% 387             0% 305            (83)             Employee Meals 4,107            0% -                    0% 4,074            0% 4,107         33                          

696             0% -                  0% 353             0% 696            342            Payroll Taxes 4,936            0% -                    0% 4,798            0% 4,936         139                        

4,700          2% 4,667          2% 4,950          2% 33              (250)          TOTAL PAYROLL & RELATED 56,268          2% 56,000          2% 57,228          2% 268            (960)                       

375             0% 367             0% 375             0% 8                -                 Cleaning Supplies 10,924          0% 4,500            0% 4,500            0% 6,424         6,424                     

-                  0% -                  0% -                  0% -                 -                 Miscellaneous 399               0% -                    0% -                    0% 399            399                        

375             0% 367             0% 375             0% 8                -                 TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES 11,323          0% 4,500            0% 4,500            0% 6,823        6,823                     

5,075          2% 5,033          2% 5,325          2% 41              (250)          TOTAL COMMON AREAS EXP. 67,591          2% 60,500          2% 61,728          2% 7,091        5,863                     

Actual % Budget % Last Year % to bud to LY Actual % Budget % Last Year % to bud to LY

16,297        6% 7,750          3% 11,087        5% 8,547         5,210         Electricity 158,118        6% 93,000          3% 96,252          3% 65,118      61,866                   

4,595          2% 4,389          2% 5,940          3% 206            (1,345)       Water 63,839          2% 54,000          2% 53,412          2% 9,839         10,428                   

4,383          2% 8,250          3% 4,309          2% (3,867)       74              Gas / Propane 36,159          1% 44,000          2% 41,953          1% (7,841)       (5,794)                    

25,275        9% 20,389        8% 21,336        9% 4,886        3,939        TOTAL UTILITY EXPENSES 258,116        9% 191,000        7% 191,617        6% 67,116      66,500                   

POOL & BEACH

UTILITIES
variance

variance

variance

variance

COMMON AREAS

variance

variance
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